
Classification Job Code
Pay 

Range EEO Code
 Hourly 

Minimum  
 Hourly 

Maximum  
 Annual 

Minimum  
 Annual 

Maximum  

INTERNS 0120S R-1 5B
6-Admin Support

$8.96
$9.30

$14.77
$15.00 

$18,636.80
$19,344.00

$30,721.60
$31,200.00

RECREATION INSTRUCTOR I 0738S R-2 4D
5-ParaProf

$8.44
$10.30

$11.07
$17.00

$17,555.20
$21,424.00

$23,025.60
$35,360.00

RECREATION INSTRUCTOR II 0737S R-3 4D
5-ParaProf

$10.54
$11.85 $22.16 $21,923.20

$24,648.00 $46,092.80

RECREATION WORKER 0739S R-5 8X
5-ParaProf

$8.44
$9.30 $16.34 $17,555.20

$19,344.00 $33,987.20

EVENT WORKER 0740S R-6 8Y
5-ParaProf

$8.44
$10.50 $26.89 $17,555.20

$21,840.00 $55,931.20

STUDENT WORKER 0121S R-9
R-1

6A
6-Admin Support

$8.44
$9.30

$10.54
$15.00

$17,555.20
$19,344.00

$21,923.20
$31,200.00

MANAGEMENT FELLOW 0170S R-11 5B
6-Admin Support $17.75 $17.75 $36,920.00 $36,920.00

SR. MANAGEMENT FELLOW 0171S R-12 5B
6-Admin Support $27.62 $28.18 $57,449.60 $58,614.40

RECREATION BUS DRIVER 0727S R-3 7-Skilled Craft Wkr $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80

RECREATION CLERK 0729S R-3 6-Admin Support $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80

RECREATION LIFEGUARD I 0730S R-3 7-Skilled Craft Wkr $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80

RECREATION MAINTENANCE 
WORKER 0732S R-3 8-Svc/Maint Wkr $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80

RECREATION POOL TECHNICIAN 0733S R-3 8-Svc/Maint Wkr $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80
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RECREATION SPECIALIST I 0734S R-3 5-ParaProf $11.85 $22.16 $24,648.00 $46,092.80

TEMPORARY WORKER 0741S R-6 6-Admin Support $10.50 $26.89 $21,840.00 $55,931.20

RECREATION CAMP DIRECTOR 0728S R-7 7-Skilled Craft Wkr $14.00 $23.00 $29,120.00 $47,840.00

RECREATION SPECIALIST II 0735S R-7 5-ParaProf $14.00 $23.00 $29,120.00 $47,840.00

RECREATION LIFEGUARD II 0731S R-8 7-Skilled Craft Wkr $17.00 $25.00 $35,360.00 $52,000.00

RECREATION SPECIALIST III 0736S R-8 5-ParaProf $17.00 $25.00 $35,360.00 $52,000.00
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