## SCHEDULE VI SPECIAL EMPLOYEES EFFECTIVE 6/2/2019

Classification	Job Code	Pay Range	EEO Code	Hourly Minimum	Hourly Maximum	Annual Minimum	Annual Maximum
INTERNS	0120S	R-1	<del>5B</del> <u>6-Admin Support</u>	<del>\$8.96</del> <u>\$9.30</u>	<del>\$14.77</del> <u>\$15.00</u>	<del>\$18,636.80</del> <u>\$19,344.00</u>	<del>\$30,721.60</del> <u>\$31,200.00</u>
RECREATION INSTRUCTOR I	0738S	R-2	4 <del>D</del> <u>5-ParaProf</u>	<del>\$8.44</del> <u>\$10.30</u>	<del>\$11.07</del> <u>\$17.00</u>	<del>\$17,555.20</del> <u>\$21,424.00</u>	<del>\$23,025.60</del> <u>\$35,360.00</u>
RECREATION INSTRUCTOR II	0737S	R-3	4 <del>D</del> <u>5-ParaProf</u>	<del>\$10.54</del> <u>\$11.85</u>	\$22.16	<del>\$21,923.20</del> <u>\$24,648.00</u>	\$46,092.80
RECREATION WORKER	0739S	R-5	<del>8X</del> <u>5-ParaProf</u>	<del>\$8.44</del> <u>\$9.30</u>	\$16.34	<del>\$17,555.20</del> <u>\$19,344.00</u>	\$33,987.20
EVENT WORKER	0740S	R-6	<del>8Y</del> <u>5-ParaProf</u>	<del>\$8.44</del> <u>\$10.50</u>	\$26.89	<del>\$17,555.20</del> \$21,840.00	\$55,931.20
STUDENT WORKER	0121S	<del>R-9</del> <u>R-1</u>	<del>6A</del> <u>6-Admin Support</u>	<del>\$8.44</del> <u>\$9.30</u>	<del>\$10.5</del> 4 <u>\$15.00</u>	<del>\$17,555.20</del> <u>\$19,344.00</u>	<del>\$21,923.20</del> \$31,200.00
MANAGEMENT FELLOW	0170S	R-11	<del>5B</del> <u>6-Admin Support</u>	\$17.75	\$17.75	\$36,920.00	\$36,920.00
SR. MANAGEMENT FELLOW	0171S	R-12	<del>5B</del> <u>6-Admin Support</u>	\$27.62	\$28.18	\$57,449.60	\$58,614.40
RECREATION BUS DRIVER	<u>0727S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	7-Skilled Craft Wkr	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>
RECREATION CLERK	<u>0729S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	6-Admin Support	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>
RECREATION LIFEGUARD I	<u>0730S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	7-Skilled Craft Wkr	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>
RECREATION MAINTENANCE WORKER	<u>0732S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	8-Svc/Maint Wkr	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>
RECREATION POOL TECHNICIAN	<u>0733S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	8-Svc/Maint Wkr	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>

CODING: Words, symbols, and letters stricken are deletions; words, symbols, and letters <u>underlined</u> are additions.

RECREATION SPECIALIST I	<u>0734S</u>	<u>R-3</u>	<u>5-ParaProf</u>	<u>\$11.85</u>	<u>\$22.16</u>	<u>\$24,648.00</u>	<u>\$46,092.80</u>
TEMPORARY WORKER	<u>0741S</u>	<u>R-6</u>	6-Admin Support	<u>\$10.50</u>	<u>\$26.89</u>	<u>\$21,840.00</u>	<u>\$55,931.20</u>
RECREATION CAMP DIRECTOR	<u>0728S</u>	<u>R-7</u>	7-Skilled Craft Wkr	<u>\$14.00</u>	<u>\$23.00</u>	<u>\$29,120.00</u>	<u>\$47,840.00</u>
RECREATION SPECIALIST II	<u>0735S</u>	<u>R-7</u>	<u>5-ParaProf</u>	<u>\$14.00</u>	<u>\$23.00</u>	<u>\$29,120.00</u>	<u>\$47,840.00</u>
RECREATION LIFEGUARD II	<u>0731S</u>	<u>R-8</u>	7-Skilled Craft Wkr	<u>\$17.00</u>	<u>\$25.00</u>	<u>\$35,360.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>
RECREATION SPECIALIST III	<u>0736S</u>	<u>R-8</u>	5-ParaProf	<u>\$17.00</u>	<u>\$25.00</u>	<u>\$35,360.00</u>	<u>\$52,000.00</u>

CODING: Words, symbols, and letters stricken are deletions; words, symbols, and letters underlined are additions.